LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West (f/k/a KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company)
December 4, 2019

To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedule issued by the Evergy Missouri West is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 1 4th Revised Sheet No. 1 PSC MO. No. 1 3rd Revised Sheet No. 2 PSC MO. No. 1 3rd Revised Sheet No. 3 PSC MO. No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet No. 4 PSC MO. No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet No. 6.6 PSC MO. No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 6.7 PSC MO. No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 6.8 PSC MO. No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 6.8 PSC MO. No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 6.9

Effective, January 3, 2020.

Bradley D. Lutz, Senior Manager - Regulatory Affairs